
    

 

 

 

 

 

The Right to Information Act 2005 

Application for obtaining information 

 

From 

Ganesh Keshri                                

81 N S Road, 

Room G13, 

Ground Floor, 

Cenury Plaza, 

Kolkata 700001 

 

 

To 

The Public Information Officer 

Joint CP 

Kolkata 

RTI Section 

18 Lalbazar Street 

Kolkata 700001 

 
 

 

SUB : Legal and departmental action initiated against SI Pranab 

Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS for my complaint to the Commissioner of 

police Kolkata 

 

Dear Public Information Officer: 

 

Under the Right to Information Act 2005,Section 6, I need some information. The 

details of the information are as follows 

 

1. Details of the applicant 

 

Name: Ganesh Keshri 

Email: keshri.ganesh@gmail.com 

Address: 81 N S Road, Room G13, Ground Floor, Cenury Plaza, Kolkata 700001 

Phone: 9051724710
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Period to which the information relates: 2025 

2. Details of Information 

 

Please provide the following information under section 2(f) and 2(j) of the RTI act: 

 

1) Certified copy of the Legal and departmental action initiated against SI Pranab 

Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS for my complaint (false case, fake investigation, 

serious misconduct, abuse of power and position, criminal conspiracy) made to 

the Commissioner of police Kolkata & Public grievance cell registration no. 

4311/07/PGCell/25 dated 28.07.2025. 

 

3. Application fee details 

 

Encl. Application Fee of Rs 10/- By Court Fee Stamp 

 

4. Below Items are for your kind information and consideration 

 

a. As per section 6(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, the requested information is 

held by another public authority,I request the PIO to transfer the application 

or part of it within FIVE days and immediately inform me about such transfer. 

b. As per section 7(3) of the RTI Act 2005, In case, there are further fee required 

to provide the requested information, I request the PIO to inform me of the 

additional fee amount along with the calculations made to arrive at the 

amount. 

c. As per section 7(8)(iii) and 7(3)(ii) of the RTI Act 2005, I request the PIO to 

inform me of the particulars of First Appellate Authority. 

 

5. Declaration 

 

I declare that I am a citizen of India. 

 
 

 
Yours faithfully, 
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Monday, November 3rd 2025 
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তািলকাভুি�র ন�র/ Enrolment No.: 0000/00219/54430

To
গেনশ �কশির
Ganesh Keshri
49 A
NIMTALA GHATSTREET
Beadon Street S.O
Kolkata West Bengal - 700006
9051724710

5079 6724 4100
VID : 9111 8854 8599 0780

D
ow

nload D
ate: 29/09/2021

Issue D
ate: 05/08/2015

D
ow

nload D
ate: 29/09/2021

Issue D
ate: 05/08/2015

গেনশ �কশির
Ganesh Keshri
জ�তািরখ/DOB: 08/11/1990
পু�ষ/ MALE

5079 6724 4100
VID : 9111 8854 8599 0780

িঠকানা :
৪৯ এ, িনমতলা ঘাট �ীট, িবডন �ীট, �কালকাতা, 
পি!মব" - 700006

Address:
49 A, NIMTALA GHATSTREET, Beadon
Street S.O, Kolkata, 
West Bengal - 700006

5079 6724 4100
VID : 9111 8854 8599 0780
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Ganesh Keshri <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com>

Day crime in Kolkata

Ganesh Keshri <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> Tue, Jan 6, 2026 at 8:13 PM
To: dcnorth@kolkatapolice.gov.in
Cc: SUPRIYA KUMAR PAL <jorabaganps@kolkatapolice.gov.in>, Shri RKPachnanda IPS <cp@kolkatapolice.gov.in>, jtcp-
mod@kolkatapolice.gov.in, addlcp3@kolkatapolice.gov.in

To
The First Appellate Authority
Deputy Commissioner of Police
North Division 
Kolkata 

Respected sir,

With ref. to my first appeal against the rti application of legal and departmental action initiated against SI Pranab
Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS kindly arrange to send the correct information and I am not satisfied with the reply of
PIO Jorabagan PS and in our last meeting at your office you told me you will look into the appeal. Moreover the office of
The Commissioner of Kolkata Police has forwarded all the rti and appeal to your office and they have sent me the
intimation about it.

Thanks and regards 

Ganesh Keshri 
Kolkata

On Mon, 22 Dec, 2025, 5:32 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
To
The First Appellate Authority
Commissioner of Police &
Additional Commissioner of Police - III
Kolkata
18 Lalbazar Street
Kolkata 700001,

Dear Sir,

I have sent the rti first appeal by India post for invalid reply from PIO of my rti. Please arrange to provide the correct
and proper reply.
You can also find the first appeal application here enclosed in the mail along with the original rti application, RTI reply
from PIO, etc.

Thanks and regards,
Ganesh Keshri
81 N S Road
Room 13
Kolkata 700001
M 9051724710
Email- keshri.ganesh@gmail.com

On Wed, Dec 10, 2025 at 5:29 PM Ganesh Keshri <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>
> To
> The First Appellate Authority
> Commissioner of Police &
> Additional Commissioner of Police - III
> Kolkata
> 18 Lalbazar Street
> Kolkata 700001,
>
> Dear Sir,
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>
> Please find attached the rti 1st appeal application of rti application of legal and departmental action initiated against
SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS which is sent by india post and arrange to send the reply for the same.
>
> The matter is of serious misconduct by SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS. He first generated the fabricated
story of garbage throwing and filed false FIR to defend the local goons and thiefs from law and mislead the court and
then carried out fake investigation  knowingly without taking the help of cctv footage at victim's residence which has
proper cctv surveillance from front & top view and listening to victim's side and submitted false chargesheet. It is a
complete case of police abuse of power and position and criminal conspiracy by police to save the culprits and
victimise the victim. There are two more officials who are anyhow involved in defending the culprits are OC Jorabagan
Supriya Kr Pal and Additional OC Arnab Roy Chowdhury because as per OC instruction full cctv footage was provided
to PS in pen drive, clip in WhatsApp Jorabagan PS and Bluetooth transfer and when I visited for my complaint and
FIR registration on Feb 9 2025 for Feb 8, 2025 incident add. OC threatened to put me inside lock up if I filed FIR
against culprits and argued with him.
>
> The full communication about Jorabagan PS misconduct is detailed to CP Kolkata Police along with DC North,
Add.CP 2, Public Grievance cell and you can find the same in the trailing mail.
>
> Cctv footage links-
> https://drive.google.com/file/d/16RMDQyFdXBYlimA5-GuFp94G161mJW2Q/view?usp=drive_link
>
> https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CMuyOP2yskGoDvHZw5mo6-aadIEApgiU/view?usp=drive_link
>
> https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CFHC0_4NSHWAIeUNN31jkteyMJaezd1H/view?usp=drive_link
>
> https://drive.google.com/file/d/138mXONGtdcA6rQxaVxtMkhOSv2mxJSAY/view?usp=drive_link
>
> Regards
> Ganesh Keshri
> 81 Netaji Subhash Road
> Room 13
> Kolkata 700001
>
>
>
>
>
> On Tue, 25 Nov, 2025, 6:20 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>
>> To
>> The SPIO
>> Joint Commissioner of Police
>> Kolkata Police
>> 18 Lalbazar Street
>> Kolkata 700001
>>
>> Dear Sir,
>>
>> Please share the rti reply of all the complaints made to the Commissioner of Police along with Public Grievance
cell Kolkata Police for serious misconduct of SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS.
>>
>> Regards,
>>
>> Ganesh Keshri
>> Kolkata
>>
>>
>>
>> On Sat, 8 Nov, 2025, 1:50 am Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>
>>> To
>>> The SPIO
>>> JOINT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE
>>> RTI SECTION
>>> KOLKATA POLICE
>>> 18 LALBAZAR STREET
>>> KOLKATA 700001
>>>
>>> Dear Sir,
>>>
>>> PFA RTI application which was sent to you through speed post EK351458734IN and which is delivered
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successfully. Please provide a reply for the same.
>>>
>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>> 81 Netaji Subhash Road
>>> Room 13
>>> Kolkata 700001
>>>
>>>
>>>
>>>
>>> On Thu, 30 Oct, 2025, 10:27 am Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>
>>>> To
>>>> The Commissioner of Police
>>>> Kolkata
>>>>
>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>
>>>> Please update on action initiated against SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS for my complaint and pg cell
complaint number  4311/07/PGCell/25.
>>>>
>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>> Kolkata
>>>>
>>>> On Tue, 7 Oct, 2025, 10:33 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>
>>>>> To
>>>>> The Commissioner of Police
>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>
>>>>> Dear sir,
>>>>>
>>>>> Re : 4311/07/PGCell/25
>>>>>
>>>>> I would like to know what action has been initiated against SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS for false
FIR 23 of 2025, fake investigation and false chargesheet.
>>>>> Kindly take my advice and arrange the conference at your office and call him including OC and additional OC
and you will get to know how they have manipulated everything only to defend the local theif and goons. They all must
have a planned conspiracy.
>>>>>
>>>>> Regards
>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>
>>>>>
>>>>> On Fri, 29 Aug, 2025, 10:44 am Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>
>>>>>> To
>>>>>> The Commissioner of Police
>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>
>>>>>> Dear sir,
>>>>>>
>>>>>> Please update on action initiated against SI Pranab Bhattacharjee. 4311/07/PGCell/25 complaint registration
number.
>>>>>>
>>>>>> Regards,
>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>
>>>>>>
>>>>>>
>>>>>> On Wed, 13 Aug, 2025, 6:53 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> Dear Sir/ Madam,
>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> Please update on action initiated against SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS for fabricated case FIR
23, fake investigation and false chargesheet.
>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> Regards,
>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
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>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>
>>>>>>> On Fri, 1 Aug, 2025, 12:17 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>> Thank you for your response.
>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>> On Fri, 1 Aug, 2025, 12:08 pm PG CELL, <grievance@kolkatapolice.gov.in> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir/Madam,
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> In acknowledging receipt of your complaint dated 25-07-2025, this is to inform you that the complaint has
been registered bearing no. 4311/07/PGCell/25, dated 28-07-2025.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Necessary steps are being initiated for redressal of your grievance/grievances.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Please refer to the aforesaid registration no. in future for administrative convenience.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>  Yours sincerely,
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Officer in Charge,
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Public Grievance Cell,
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Lalbazar.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> ________________________________
>>>>>>>>> From: "keshri ganesh" <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com>
>>>>>>>>> To: "PG CELL" <grievance@kolkatapolice.gov.in>, "CP, Kolkata" <cp@kolkatapolice.gov.in>
>>>>>>>>> Cc: "DC, ND" <dcnorth@kolkatapolice.gov.in>, "Addl CP II" <addlcp2@kolkatapolice.gov.in>
>>>>>>>>> Sent: Sunday, July 27, 2025 6:21:38 PM
>>>>>>>>> Subject: Re: Day crime in Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> To
>>>>>>>>> The Commissioner of police
>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Please find attached the evidence of video sharing to local ps for your reference,
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> 1. The videos were sent on Jorabagan PS WhatsApp on Feb 9 and 12, 2025.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> 2. Two videos were transferred to mobile device of Jorabagan PS peon on verbal instruction of OC on 9
Feb 2025 during afternoon when I visited for my complaint alongwith my senior citizen father. But unfortunately they
took video via bluetooth and threatened me to put inside lock up if I register a FIR and argue with them, instead they
told me you are already an accused in one FIR which was registered against me on Feb 8 2025.  They also told me SI
Pranab Bhattacharjee will call you over phone for the case and meet him accordingly but he never called me.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> 3. On receiving notice of appearance of OC for my FIR 25 I provided the entire footage from my cctv
device for time period 12.00 pm to 2 pm of date 8 Feb 2025.
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Regards,
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>
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>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>> On Fri, 25 Jul, 2025, 3:05 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>> To
>>>>>>>>>> The Commissioner of Police
>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>> I would like to know what action has been initiated against SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan PS for
police misconduct (created false FIR, initiated fake investigation and submitted false chargesheet), misuse of position
power and conspiracy.
>>>>>>>>>> I would also like to know how do you will compensate me for the harassment by your personnel.
>>>>>>>>>> For your information I don't have any fear from police authority because I have the evidence to proof
local PS intentionally manipulated everything to defend the local goons and they worked on someone instruction. My
fight will not end until I get justice.
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>> Regards,
>>>>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata.
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>> On Tue, 22 Jul, 2025, 3:08 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> Please go through the trailing mail and do the needful. I have a specific complaint against SI PRANAB
BHATTACHARJEE of Jorabagan PS for police misconduct, abuse of power and conspiracy. If you need the evidence
like cctv footage, FIR and chargesheet documents I am ready to provide.
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> Thanks and regards
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>> M 9051724710
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> ---------- Forwarded message ---------
>>>>>>>>>>> From: Ganesh Keshri <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com>
>>>>>>>>>>> Date: Sat, 12 Jul, 2025, 4:10 pm
>>>>>>>>>>> Subject: Re: Day crime in Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>> To: Shri RKPachnanda IPS <cp@kolkatapolice.gov.in>
>>>>>>>>>>> Cc: <dcnorth@kolkatapolice.gov.in>
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> To
>>>>>>>>>>> The Commissioner of Police
>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> In respect to the trailing mail, I have picked up the certified copy of chargesheet and study the same
and found that SI Pranab Bhattacharjee who is an IO in the FIR no.23 has carried on the fake investigation without
collecting the cctv footage which I was always agree to share with local ps and in my FIR no. 25 also. I have shared
the footage to jorabagan ps WhatsApp 8100796431 on 9th &12th Feb 2025 respectively and entire footage in pen
drive for supporting my FIR no. 25 for smooth investigation. In my footage there is no where found of garbage
throwing which was alleged by TMC goon Bunty Roy and Police believed on allegation and completed the fake
investigation and submitted false chargesheet. It a serious concern and people faith in police. I want strict action
against SI Pranab Bhattacharjee for drawing false FIR and completing the fake investigation and manipulating the
case. I also demand compensation from police authority for harassment.
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> Thanks and regards,
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>> On Sun, 6 Jul, 2025, 12:34 am Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
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>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>> To
>>>>>>>>>>>> The Commissioner of police
>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>> I would like to know what action has been initiated against SI Pranab Bhattacharjee of Jorabagan ps
for drawing the false FIR (number 23 of date 08.02.2025) without examining the cctv footage.
>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>> Regards
>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>> On Thu, 8 May, 2025, 9:05 am Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> To
>>>>>>>>>>>>> The commissioner of police
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CMuyOP2yskGoDvHZw5mo6-aadIEApgiU/view?usp=drivesdk
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> https://drive.google.com/file/d/1CFHC0_4NSHWAIeUNN31jkteyMJaezd1H/view?usp=drivesdk
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Please go through the above link. I have uploaded 4 videos in my drive for your reference.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> I am sure after going through the videos you will question the policing of Jorabagan police station.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> I am not against the local ps but they are protecting the wrong person and doing injustice.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Regards,
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>> On Tue, 29 Apr, 2025, 10:18 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>> https://drive.google.com/file/d/16RMDQyFdXBYlimA5-GuFp94G161mJW2Q/view?usp=drivesdk
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>> On Fri, 25 Apr, 2025, 10:31 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> To
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> The Commissioner of Police
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Dear Sir,
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Please go through the following link-
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> https://drive.google.com/file/d/138mXONGtdcA6rQxaVxtMkhOSv2mxJSAY/view?usp=drivesdk
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> On Fri, 7 Mar, 2025, 1:59 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Respected sir,
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> In respect to trailing mail i have no faith in your investigation because from the very starting they
OC JORABAGAN PS, ADD. OC JORABAGAN PS, SI Pranab Bhattacharjee and two police personnel of
JORABAGAN PS who have seen the incident were trying to manipulate my case by doing false FIR and when I reach
PS they told me I am abnormal and will put you behind lock up and humiliated my father who is senior citizen and me
inside PS. I asked my IO SI Sagar Mukherjee to update me on arrest but he is not responding to me.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Kindly interfere in the matter and provide me justice.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
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>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Regards
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Ganesh Keshri
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> On Wed, 5 Mar, 2025, 3:36 pm Ganesh Keshri, <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> On Wed, Mar 5, 2025 at 9:34 AM Ganesh Keshri <keshri.ganesh@gmail.com> wrote:
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> To
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> The Commissioner of Police
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata Police
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Kolkata
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Respected Sir,
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> I Ganesh Keshri resident of 49A Nimtala Ghat Street Kolkata 6 would like to draw your
attention to the serious crime which happened to me on Feb 8, 2025 around 1 pm at my residence.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> I was in the home and a person rang my doorbell simultaneously to remove the car parked in
front of my gate which does not belong to me. I told him this car don't belong to me and go from here but he didn't
move and in last I have to go to my entrance gate to do the lock of iron gate and check the person who is doing
nuisance and suddenly he arrives and start threatening to remove the car and tried to enter the premises which i
stopped and lock the gate (wooden) immediately and then he started breaking the tubelight on my gate and throwing
full size bricks to my wooden gate to break and open it and I have to call the police. Police came to me after 10 mins
when he went from crime scene and came again with two ladies to threaten me and my family (mother and sister)
seriously (We will kill you, vandalize your property, put fire on your property and assault you in the police station
because our link is with the local TMC politician of Ward 24 which i get to know when my father visited the local ward
24 party office on monday evening i.e Feb 10)) and police were watching them but did nothing. The two ladies also
tried to break my gate (wooden) with bricks and legs. After going through the case I found that either the burglars
duped the police or the police are involved in the burglary because of an incident happening in front of them. Even the
police registered a FIR against me instead of burglars. I went to the police station on Feb 9 with my father to lodge an
FIR. They humiliated and threatened me and my father to put me inside the lock up. This is the treatment to the
common citizen in Kolkata presently- if the burglar comes to your house police will register the FIR in the name of the
house owner.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>> Note- It is under Sec B Jorabagan thana Kolkata.
>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
>>>>>>>>>
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Back (https://wbic.wb.gov.in/admit-onlines/admit-online-appeal)

Department Name* Home and Hill Affairs

Public Authority* OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, NORTH

Name Of Applicant* GANESH KESHRI

Gender

Country* India

Complete Address* 81 N.S ROAD ROOM G13 GROUND FLOOR 

KOLKATA

State/UT* West Bengal

District* Kolkata

Name Of City Town/Village* KOLKATA

Pin Code 700001

Mobile No.* 9051724710

Telephone No.

Fax No.

Email ID* keshri.ganesh@gmail.com

RTI Request Filled On (Date)*

Copy Of RTI Application* Browse… No file selected.

Copy Of RTI Application (/Admit-Onlines/View-

Pdf?

Filename=ZmlsZXMvb25saW5lX2NvbXBsYWludHMvMTI3MjU0MV9HYW5lc2hfcnRpLnBkZg%3D%3D

SPIO Name JOINT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE RTI SECTION KOLKATA

SPIO Address 18 LALBAZAR STREET KOLKATA 700001

Appeal / Application View

Male Female

03/11/2025

WBIC | AdmitOnlines https://wbic.wb.gov.in/admit-onlines/online-appeal-process/2163
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Update Reset

The Information as provided above is true to the best of my knowledge

Nature Of Response Of SPIO Incomplete, Misleading and False Information

Date Of SPIO Reply

Copy Of SPIO Reply Browse… No file selected.

Remarks

First Appeal Filed On (Date)

Copy Of First Appeal Browse… No file selected.

Copy Of First Appeal (/Admit-Onlines/View-Pdf?

Filename=ZmlsZXMvb25saW5lX2NvbXBsYWludHMvUlRJXzFTVF9BUFBFQUxfQUdBSU5TVF9TSV9QX0JfU0VD

FAA Name COMMISSIONER OF POLICE / ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF P

FAA Address Details 18 LALBAZAR STREET KOLKATA 700001

Nature Of Response Of FAA No Response

Date Of Order

Copy Of Order Browse… No file selected.

Remarks

Prayer Or Relief Sought 1. Certified copies of all records, files, notes, 

orders, and proceedings relating to the legal 

Copy Of RTI Fee * Browse… No file selected.

Copy Of Second Appeal (/Admit-Onlines/View-

Pdf?

Filename=ZmlsZXMvb25saW5lX2NvbXBsYWludHMvMjAyNi0wMS0yMy0xODQxMjUxMjcyNTQxX0dhbmVzaF9ydG

18/12/2025
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Hearing Postponed to 11-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >

Thu, 12 Feb 2026 2:32:27 PM +0530

To "DINESH KUMAR"<dcnorth@kolkatapolice.gov.in>

Cc "keshriganesh"<keshri.ganesh@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

HEARING POSTPONED TO 1…
520.4 KB

Hearing Postponed to 11-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wpVersion=90f94229...
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